

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 6781/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2012 in CWP No.18008/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S SHREE CHEMICALS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.  
Any sale made during the pendency of this special leave  
petition shall abide by its final result.  
Put up immediately on service of notice.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|