

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14432/2013

M/S SHREE CHEMICALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file additional documents

Date: 29/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nar Hari,adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Kr.Jain,adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr.Manish Raghav,adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner in the SLP seeks time for curing the defects in the substituted service application. Time is granted. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the contesting respondents that the SLP has become infructuous insofar as the SLP arising from the interim order in writ petition which has subsequently been withdrawn by the petitioner herein. The above respondent has filed an I.A. for dismissal of the SLP.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.57 -2-

The above I.A. is reported to be defective. Ld.counsel offers to cure the defects today itself. Cure the defects. List the I.A. before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |